
© 2019 Fannie Mae. Trademarks of Fannie Mae.

Fannie Mae will not publish disclosure files on the following holidays:

Holiday Date
New Year's Day Wed, Jan 1, 2020
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Mon, Jan 20, 2020
Washington's Birthday/President's Day  Mon, Feb 17, 2020
Memorial Day Mon, May 25, 2020
Independence Day* Sat, Jul 4, 2020
Labor Day Mon, Sep 7, 2020
Columbus Day Mon, Oct 12, 2020
Veterans Day Wed, Nov 11, 2020
Thanksgiving Day Thu, Nov 26, 2020
Christmas Day Fri, Dec 25, 2020

Month Business Day 4 Business Day 6

January Tue, Jan 7, 2020 Thu, Jan 9, 2020
February Thu, Feb 6, 2020 Mon, Feb 10, 2020
March Thu, Mar 5, 2020 Mon, Mar 9, 2020
April Mon, Apr 6, 2020 Wed, Apr 8, 2020
May Wed, May 6, 2020 Fri, May 8, 2020
June Thu, Jun 4, 2020 Mon, Jun 8, 2020
July Mon, Jul 6, 2020 Wed, Jul 8, 2020
August Thu, Aug 6, 2020 Mon, Aug 10, 2020
September Fri, Sep 4, 2020 Wed, Sep 9, 2020
October Tue, Oct 6, 2020 Thu, Oct 8, 2020
November Thu, Nov 5, 2020 Mon, Nov 9, 2020
December Fri, Dec 4, 2020 Tue, Dec 8, 2020

2020
HOLIDAY CALENDAR

*Because Independence Day falls on a Saturday, the observed Federal holiday will be Friday, July 3rd. Single-
Family and Multifamily disclosure files will be published as normal on July 3rd.

2020 Business Day 4 and Business Day 6 Publication Schedule

For additional Single-Family disclosure dates, please click here. For additional Multifamily disclosure 
dates, please click here and see the DUS Disclose Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs).

Date

https://www.fanniemae.com/resources/file/mbs/pdf/mbsglossary.pdf
https://mfdusdisclose.fanniemae.com/#/resources/learningcenter



